COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF

G16. EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE

LIST OF EFFECTIVE SHEETS

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown on each sheet.

Revision Number	Sheet		
Original 1st ¹	CS A CS A		
Original	ToC A		
\texttt{lst}^1	1		
$1st^1$	2		
$1 st^1$	3		

NOTE 1: Issued

Advice Letter No. 24782

Decision No.

Issued by

Cynthia Wales

Executive Director

Date Filed: Mar. 30, 2004 Effective: Apr. 4, 2004

CC: 5170

Resolution No.

IABLE OF CONTENTS		COMPETITIVE LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF		
(N) <u>SHEET NO.</u> 16.1. EASY & Toll Free Service-Business		G16. EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE		
(N) <u>SHEET NO.</u> 16.1. EASY & Toll Free Service-Business				
16.1 EASY 8 TOIL Free Service-Business		TABLE OF CONTENTS		
16.1 EASY & Toll Free Service-Business				(N)
5.1.1 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1 16.1.2 RATES 1 A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line 1		<u>S</u>	HEET NO.	
5.1.1 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1 16.1.2 RATES 1 A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line 1				
16.1.2 RATES 1 λ. EASY 0 on a Regular Business Line 1	16.1	EASY 8 Toll Free Service-Business	1	
16.1.2 RATES 1 λ. EASY 0 on a Regular Business Line 1	6 1 1	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1	
A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line 1				
	16.1.2			
		A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line	Ţ	
(\mathbf{N})				
				(N)

Issued by

A.E. Swan

Date Filed: Oct. 27, 1997 Effective: Dec. 6, 1997 Resolution No. -

Executive Director

	COMPETITIVE LOCAL CA	ARRIER TARIFF			
	G16. EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE				
16.1	16.1 EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE - BUSINESS				
16.1	.1 TERMS AND CONDITIONS				
А.	A. All terms and conditions relating to the service offerings found in this tariff schedule as specified on the List of Services (G.3 preceding) can be found in the tariff schedule indicated next to the provisions of service from this tariff.				
в.	All rates and charges may be adjusted a	at a later date	•		
16.1	.2 RATES				
Α.	EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line				(N)
		Nonrecurring Rate	Monthly Rate	USOC	
1.	EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line - EASY 8, per 8XX number	RR^1	\$5.00	CEASY	
	- First change - Subsequent changes ²	None RR	None None	None None	
2.	Usage Charges				
	Minutes of Usage				
	EASY 8	Per Minute			
	- EASY 8, all hours, all days of the we	eek	ek \$0.10		
3.	EASY 8 Digital Data	NA	NA	DGTL8	

NOTE 1: See Schedule Cal P.U.C. No. A3.1.2.F. NOTE 2: See Schedule Cal.P.U.C. No. A3.1.4.d.

Continued

Advice Letter No. 24782

Issued by

Decision No.

Cynthia Wales

Executive Director

Date Filed: Mar. 30, 2004 Effective: Apr. 4, 2004 Resolution No.

COMPETITIVE	LOCAL CARRIER TARIFF			
G16. EASY 8	8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE			
16.1 EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE – BU 16.1.2 RATES (Cont'd) A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business L				(N)
4. Usage Charges				
Usage charges apply to intra s specified line described in B.		X calls plac	ced over a	
		Charg	e	
a. Set up charge - per completed message on EA	ASY 8	None		
b. Hours of Usage				
<pre>(1) All hours, all days of the (2) All calls will have a minim</pre>		wn in 3. pre	eceding.	
5. Optional features on EASY 8				
	Nonrecurring Charge	Monthly Rate	USOC	
a. Call Handling and destination feature Initial establishment or routing arrangement - per 8XX number	\$142.49 (R)	No	VCH	
Change requested in routing arrangement ¹ - per 8XX number	94.99 (R)	No	ССН	
Alternate Routing arrangement/update		-		
- per 8XX number	No	No	VEM	

NOTE 1: Changes may be made as normal service updates (same as change charge) on a regular business basis.

Continued

Advice	Letter	No.	24782
--------	--------	-----	-------

Cynthia Wales

Date Filed: Mar. 30, 2004 Effective: Apr. 4, 2004 Resolution No.

	L CARRIER TARIFF			
G16. EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE				
<pre>16.1 EASY 8 TOLL-FREE SERVICE - BUSINESS (Cont'd) 16.1.2 RATES (Cont'd) A. EASY 8 on a Regular Business Line (Cont'd) 5. Optional Features on EASY 8 (Cont'd)</pre>				(N) z
	Nonrecurring Charge	Monthly Rate	USOC	
b. Call Data Sample Initial establishment of sample				
- per order - subsequent copies, per order	No \$142.49 (R)	No No	VDR VDR	
c. Call Data Summary Reports Copies of the Report - per copy	47.50 (R)	No	VSR	
d. Raw Data Call Sample Reports Copies of the Report				
- per copy - paper copies - magnetic tape	47.50 (R) 142.49 (R)	No No	VRP VRM	
e. EASY 8 Directory Assistance Listing - per 8XX number/California - per 8XX number/Nationwide	No No	\$ 5.22 ¹ (R) 13.30 ¹ (R)	NDLC8 NDLUS	
f. Billing Account Group (BAG) - per BAG control account - per individual EASY 8 account	No 9.50 (R)	No 7.12 (R)	CBGCA CBG	

NOTE 1: EASY 8 Directory Assistance Listing monthly charges are waived if the customer's billed EASY 8 usage is \$100.00 or greater in that month. z Corrects numbering.

Date Filed: Mar. 30, 2004

Effective: Apr. 4, 2004

Decision No.

Cynthia Wales

Resolution No.

Executive Director